

6/21/2002 Page

1:54PM

Return Address: Wells Fargo Financial Bank 3201 N. 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Document Title: OPEN-END DEED OF TR	UST IOAU41
	$\psi_{i}(\psi, t)$
Reference Number(s): /IVERSON	
Grantor(s): Kurt W Iverson And Mandy J Iverson ,	
husband and wife	
Trustee: First American Title Company of Skagit County	
Beneficiary: Wells Fargo Financial Bank	
Legal Description, if abbreviated, full legal description is located on the reverse: The land referred to in this	
report/policy is situated in the State of Washington, County of Skagit, and is described as follows:	
Lot 19, "PLAT OF BRICKYARD CREEK SUBDIVISION", as per plat recorded in Volume 15 of Plats, pages 48, 49	
and 50, records of Skagit County, Washington.	
situated in the County ofSk	agit State of Washington.
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 4587-000-019-0008	
THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this _	<u>19th</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>2002</u> , between
Kurt W Iverson And Mandy J Iverson ,	
husband and wife	Grantor, whose address is,
730 Brick Lane Sedro Woolley WA 98284	
First American Title Company of Skagit County	, Trustee
whose address is, 1301-B Riverside Drive, Mount Vernon, WA 98273 Wells Fargo Financial Bank, Beneficiary, whose address is 3201 North 4" Avenue, Sioux Falls, South	
Wells Fally Fillatical balls, betteridary, whose address is 3201 North 4 Avenue, 3000 Falls, 30001	
Dakota, 57104 for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of grantor herein contained, and payment of all amounts due under a Credit Card Account Agreement dated	
pursuant to which advances may be made on the line of credit of \$ 12,000.00 , together	
with charges according to the terms of said Credit Card Account Agreement and also any and all	
indebtedness, sums, future advances, and charges now or hereafter owing or to become owing by	
Grantor to Beneficiary under said Credit Card Account Agreement between Grantor and Beneficiary.	
WITNESSETH: Grantor hereby bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in Trust, with power of sale, the	
above-described real property in Skagit County, Washington which real property is not	
used principally for agricultural or farming purposes, together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues	
and profite thereof	

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

1. To keep the property in good condition and repair, to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; or to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.

2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.

of Trust

- 3. To keep all buildings now and hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire or other hazards in an amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust. All policies shall be held by the Beneficiary, and be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable first to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust or cure or waive any default or notice of default or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale. the foreclosure sale.
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount in any such action or proceeding, and in any suit brought by Beneficiary to foreclose this Deed of Trust.

To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses of the Trustee incurred in enforcing the obligation secured hereby and Trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred as provided by statute.

6. Should Grantor fail to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens,

encumbrances or other charges against the property hereinabove described, Beneficiary may pay the same and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured in this Deed of Trust.

7. Not to sell, convey or otherwise transfer the property or any portion thereof without Beneficiary's written consent and any such sale, conveyance, of transfer without Beneficiary's written consent shall be a default under the terms hereof.

WA-2143NOWLINE-0700 (also used by OR branches 228, 248, 540, 1060, 7358, and 7443)

Page 1 of 2 Page 1 of 2 IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

A. In the event any portion of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the avard or such potion thereof as may be necessary to fully said the entire amount of the avard or such potion thereof as may be necessary to fully said the property of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary or upon satisfaction of the obligation secured and written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary of the person entitled thereto, on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary of the person entitled thereto, on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary of the person entitled thereto, or written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary of the person entitled thereto, or written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary of the person entitled thereto, or grantor hereby gives to and confers upon Beneficiary the right, property reserving units of cantor the right, provided the person that t **PUBLIC** STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. Whatcom **COUNTY OF** to me known to be the individual described On this day personally appeared before me Kurt W Iverson And Mandy J Iverson, husband and wife in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Kurt W Iverson And Mandy J Iverson , husband and wife Kurt W Iverson And Mandy J Iverson , signed the same as husband and wife GIVEN under my hand and officia free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public in and for the State REQUEST Do not record. To b FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE e used only when note have been paid. TO TRUSTEE:
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of the Credit Card Account Agreement and all other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust and said Credit Card Account Agreement together with other indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel said Credit Card Account Agreement above mentioned, and all other evidences of indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust delivered to you herewith, together with the said Deed of Trust, and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, all the estate now held by you thereunder.

Mail reconveyance to Wells Fargo Financial Bank, 3201 North 4th Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

WA-2143NOWLINE-0700 (also used by OR branches 228, 248, 540, 1060, 7358, and 7443)

200206210099 Skagit County Auditor Page 2 of 2